Mr. Cai Kehui, Member of the Standing Committee of CPC Wuzhou Municipal Committee, Visits Changzhou Hydro

On March 14, 2022, Mr. Cai Kehui, Member of the Standing Committee of CPC Wuzhou Municipal Committee, Secretary of Discipline Inspection Committee and Director of Supervision Committee of Wuzhou City led the members of the Team for Serving Pioneering Enterprises in the Industrial Rejuvenation to visit Guangxi Changzhou Hydropower Development Co., Ltd. ("Changzhou Hydro").



Mr. Cai Kehui and his delegation paid a visit to the buildings at Neijiang of Changzhou Hydraulic Complex and inspected the work safety, unit maintenance, and operation and management, etc. of Changzhou Hydro. At the meeting held afterwards, they acquired a full understanding of the problems and difficulties of Changzhou Hydro in the project winning, navigation lock, dam traffic management and collection of floating trashes in riverways. The relevant departments of Wuzhou City made response to these issues at the meeting. Mr. Cai Kehui said that the Team for Serving Pioneering Enterprises in the Industrial Rejuvenation took the responsibility of coordinating the relevant government departments to properly solve the problems and difficulties in operations of key enterprises, promote their healthy development, and boost the rebuilding of the city into an industrial power.

Wuzhou Industrial Rejuvenation Office, Ex-servicemen Bureau (service accountability unit), Development and Reform Commission, Transportation Bureau, Water Resources Bureau, and Road Development and Maintenance Center, together with the main leaders of Changzhou Hydro and relevant personnel, accompanied the superior leaders and guests in the investigation and survey.